

# Message from the CEO: An Economic Update from Scott Woods

Inflation and rising interest rates are on everyone's mind as we look ahead to what the rest of the year might hold. South Carolina Federal CEO Scott Woods shares his insight and explains how we're here to help.



READ MORE

# **New & Trending**

## How Renters Can Make Their Homebuying Dreams a Reality

For many renters, becoming a homeowner seems like a dream that's too good to be true. But we're here to help first-time buyers navigate the process.



### READ MORE

## Giving Back With the McLeod Health Foundation

We're honored to support the McLeod Health Foundation, a nonprofit organization that serves Florence's McLeod Hospital. Learn how we're working together to help the children's hospital, patient families and more.



### READ MORE

## How to Swipe Left on Romance Scams

Cybercriminals are increasingly using dating apps and social media sites to find their next victim. Check out these tips to avoid falling for a scam that will empty your bank account and ruin a lot more than just your weekend plans.



### READ MORE

# **Extra Announcements**





#### **Congrats!**

We're thrilled to announce the nine winners of our 2022 scholarship program. These deserving students have been awarded a total of \$45,000 for their academic achievements, community involvement, personal essays and recommendation letters.

#### Meet This Year's Winners Here

#### Save the Date!

We're hosting a community event at our North Mt. Pleasant Financial Center on Saturday, May 14. Join us from 10 am to 1 pm for food, games, a balloon artist, and giveaways. One lucky attendee will even win a YETI<sup>®</sup> Tundra Haul Cooler<sup>1</sup>, so mark your calendars today!



### Featured Rates

As low as





Auto 2.99% APR



Credit Cards<sup>2</sup> 10.24% APR

Rates are accurate as of 04/28/2022 and subject to change.

#### VIEW ALL RATES



#### **CONTACT US**

Contact Center 800.845.0432 (Nationwide) M - F: 8 am to 6 pm

Email ContactCenter@scfederal.org

#### **VISIT US**

Lobby M – F: 9 am to 5 pm

Drive-up Windows M – Th: 8:30 am to 5 pm Fri: 8:30 am to 5:30 pm

Phone Banking 24-hour telephone account access 843.797.8255 or 800.845.8355



<sup>1</sup>No purchase or payment of any kind is necessary to enter or win. Fill out an entry form to be automatically entered into the drawing. One entry per person. Entry forms must be received by May 14, 2022. Winner selected by random drawing. South Carolina Federal employees and their families are not eligible. The winner is responsible for all tax consequences of the prize. For the Official Sweepstakes Rules, including alternate method of entry, visit <u>scfederal.org/NorthMtPleasantCelebration</u>.

<sup>2</sup>APR may vary. Up to 2% Foreign Transaction Fee and a 3% Balance Transfer Fee applies.

Insured by NCUA



At South Carolina Federal, we connect remarkable people with exceptional opportunities. Learn more about career opportunities.

We would love to hear your feedback on <u>Google</u> and <u>Yelp</u>. This will allow us to improve our service and let others recognize the value we provide.

South Carolina Federal Credit Union 6265 Rivers Ave North Charleston, SC 29406

This message is sent to you because you are a member of South Carolina Federal Credit Union. If you are not interested in receiving more emails like this one, <u>click here to unsubscribe.</u>

Serving Members Throughout South Carolina Charleston | Columbia | Florence | Georgetown | Greenville | Spartanburg Find a Location Nearest You

©2022 South Carolina Federal Credit Union